e o R

 Failed ___Not Offered

HEARING DIVISION PROPOSED AMENDMENT #1

TIME/DATE PREPARED: July 22, 2009/1:30 p.m.

COMPANY: FISHER’S LANDING AGENDA ITEM NO. U-16
WATER AND SEWER WORKS..L.L.C.

DOCKET NO.: WS-04047A-07-0700 and OPEN MEETING:DATE: July 28 and 29, 2009
WS-04047A-07-0708

Page 13, Line 12, after “adjusted to™:

DELETE: “$69.904” Arizona Comoration Commission

DO THETED
INSERT: “$62,304” LR g
Page 13, Lines 13 through 15: OO TeO BY "‘"‘i‘“
DELETE: Findings of Fact No. 41 in its entirety k\
INSERT:
«“ 41.  With adjusted test year total operating revenue of $62,304 and Staff’s total

operating expense figure of $34,618, operating income becomes $27,686. This results in
a 22.52 percent rate of return and an operating margin of 44.44 percent for the test year.”

Exhibit A, Rows 7 through 10, Column 6:
DELETE, in each cell: “$2,500”
INSERT, in each cell: “$600”

Exhibit A, Row 11, after “Total for the Year”:

DELETE: “$69,904” . Qé\! ii‘ ?‘3!(?8313:598 fL !
:ﬁ.. G dedd L

INSERT: “$62,304”
£€: di12c bz

Make any conforming changes.
Repaginate, as necessary, to conform. d3AI303Y



